RECOMMENDATION 

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Approving Ongoing 
Cooperative Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Citywide Commodity Goods 
And Services Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed 
Eight Million Forty-Thousand Dollars ($8,040,000.00). 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The Finance Department’s Procurement, Contracts & Purchasing Bureau – Purchasing Section 
is responsible for procuring commodity goods and general services that support the operation of 
City departments. These commodity goods and general services are commonly procured

[...]

ACTION REQUESTED OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Approving Ongoing Cooperative 
Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Citywide Commodity Goods And Services 
Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Eight Million Forty-
Thousand Dollars ($8,040,000.00). 

For questions regarding this report, please contact Laura Gonzales-Woodward, Contracts & 
Purchasing Interim Administrator, at 510-238-7154. 

Respectfully submitted, 

BRADLEY JOHNSON 
Director, Finance Department 

Reviewed by: